Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Hydrix Limited

ACN/ARSN ACN 060 369 048

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Invia Custodian Pty Limited and Paul Lewis

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on $\frac{23 / 09 / 2022}{21 / 04 / 2022}$ The previous notice was given to the company on $\frac{21 / 04 / 2022}{21 / 04 / 2022}$

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice	Present notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary shares	9,916,666	5.02%	14,875,000	6.45%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
15/04/2022 – 22/09/2022	Invia Custodian Pty Limited <paj a="" c="" fund="" lewis="" super=""> Invia Custodian Pty Limited <the a="" c="" paj=""> Paul Lewis</the></paj>	Dilution of interest due to issues of shares to other holders	Nil	9,916,666 ordinary shares	9,916,666
23/09/2022	Invia Custodian Pty Limited <paj a="" c="" fund="" lewis="" super=""> and Paul Lewis</paj>	Subscription for pro-rata entitlement under accelerated non- renounceable entitlement offer	\$0.06 per share	2,479,167 ordinary shares	2,479,167
23/09/2022	Invia Custodian Pty Limited <the a="" c="" paj=""> and Paul Lewis</the>	Subscription for pro-rata entitlement under accelerated non- renounceable entitlement offer	\$0.06 per share	2,479,167 ordinary shares	2,479,167

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

relevant	Registered holder of securities	to be registered	Nature of relevant interest (6)	number of	Person's votes
Paul Lewis	Invia Custodian Pty Limited	Paj Lewis Super Fund	Practical controller	7,437,500	7,437,500
Invia Custodian Pty			Registered holder		
Paul Lewis	Invia Custodian Pty Limited	The Paj Trust	Practical controller	-7,437,500	7 407 500
	<the a="" c="" paj=""></the>		Registered holder		7,437,500

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
N/A	N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Invia Custodian Pty Limited	C/- 1207653, GPO Box 4595, Melbourne VIC 3001	
Paul Lewis	13 Reiby Road, Hunters Hill NSW 2110	

Si	in	n	21	tu	r۵
u					

print name Paul Lewis

sign here

date

27 September 2022